This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/execorders/execorders.asp

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JAN 1 6 1969

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 30

ACCEPTING RETIREMENT APPLICATION OF THE Secretary of State

WHEREAS, The Honorable A. A. Trost, Judge of Probate and Juvenile Courts, Marshall County, Minnesota has attained the age of 81 years on November 7, 1968 and,

WHEREAS, Judge Trost has served as Judge of said probate court a total of eleven years and two months and was most recently elected to a six year term commencing January 1, 1967 and

WHEREAS, Judge Trost under date of October 18, 1968 submitted his written application for retirement pursuant to M. S. 490.12 and

WHEREAS, Judge Trost's attending physician has submitted in writing his opinion that because of advancing years and failing health said Judge Trost is physically incapable of performing the duties required by the position of Judge of Probate and Juvenile Court.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED That by having determined that said Judge Trost is in fact physically handicapped and incapable of performing his judicial duties and that the public service is suffering and will continue to suffer by reason of such incapacity and disability and that it is hereby ordered that the application by Judge Trost for retirement as here and before recited shall be accepted and his retirement for the unexpired portion of his term is hereby directed effective January 15, 1969. It is further ordered that a copy of this order be filed with the Secretary of State and the State Auditor together with a copy to the Honorable A. A. Trost.

Signed/ Harold LeVander

Attest:

Secretary of State

Joseph L. Donovan

Dated 15th Day of January

1969